o ———
S ] N PP PO D DD
] . > A 7 P , o — s ~ % Mvn m % &
\/:l\\ll..\\/ _— R N R ..I\\// \/ \\ //\ﬁ \/ \/\ /, \\ /<\ IK /// — \ /\ K\ / //\ \ m A W m w m £58888888888¢83
- 5568696696688 0© -
N /|- FAVANES S/ / NN TN Y / Y VN - -4 fissyssigiiags
i AN Ty Y m Eo® ~ O -l A
i — ™~ \ \// \\ / \V/ﬁ / \\/ \ \ \%m \ / // \\/ My yﬂ /\\ /\ \//\ /\ /\ - [ U T N Y e / / _ﬂ _/ __ _./ / \ N 5 " M SRR RTRTETES
i - o~ \ A~ / / N A v T A e R e e a AR WMYA R AWRYA! ¥ © X N9
" T T~ \l\ / \I/I\/ / \// N SZAEE /uii\‘ - /T ,ﬂﬁﬂ/\/\\ —~ / /- \ / Y/ N v N Y TR (N N VY A AWA N VAN LN Y T WA N A WAV VAW AY ,/, \ / / ,/ _/ / / / / / / / RS AMTA // / \ / ,,, \ / | AR / _M | _*h / /: i : & m = m
LIS \VAlR S , \ 5 B \ DN Y INONNT S AN WA VAR VL A VAN A AVELWA\WAVAY [ LW A W S W G W U R -
e Pl B\ | 7 N [/ N\ N \34 T PR Y TN TN I - AR I [ N I NV D NLARNANVANAN AL W Y W W W W W . O W L NN N N A O N N AN N AL N O VAR ARV AR VAN A Y N
- | R N Y \ N \ \ Loy (S e f IR VTV \[ / i \ ININ N / NN L \ ! \ \ \ \\ VN VNN \ [ \ AN ANYANEAVANYAYEAY I \ L Y W I T T W B W W L \ w0 —
S \ ﬂﬁ / //\\\Il l% / NS / ? Tk _ T Ll I VN VO T W NRWAY A VAV A ] BV N | ARAYAN Y RN ! / 4 PN\ N i \ NN LA N NARYIEREA YA NANAYA L YO W Y W A T T O/ R T <
E ( ARVANRYEERVAN \ \ R VI W | I /R VB \ I R N f \NIAVAR VAN IR W AR ANANAN AN\ VANV AW ALV VAW VA A W A A N N R VAN WA Y =
' h A |/ r \ \ / \ (= T 1 710 | \ I VI “_ /V@_/ \ NNEAN AN\ [ ] L / VR VAN VALV \ \ \ | \ t \ d VN N/ { \ AN IR, MNANR\UAY N TV / B S R S S S . VNV VY NN <
= T T ] ! 7117 _ \ . U\ WA I O T N B \ __ N __ 7 , VTN [/ y NN RN ey < | & — e
DIPMETER STICK PLOT 58|58 N AN \\ SR/AG , " N NS T S \ N R . Lt L o L ot S A 5%2;/ w Waa VLA (PR E2F S ¢ - zx
2 810 |8 NV N/ N /< VT DV VW W W L AL VO W A L ) 074 T i S o v AN A - amys AW 4 1L S 8 5 L S L v [\??}? AN Lcég L ] U ° &, B 8 2 ff22ccscccx2l0
X2 % R VRERVAWR VAW 1 VI W VA W A . A T , ' - ; ; S U R e 2 2 28 QOE22222222258
CEOPIVSIE o POO1 R 2 AN 78 8 R 1 A L L A L R TR W R 7 VAR WA // / | / AR AR . ,,, // ,,, e ] \\ L U A AT VA 7Y R S B g/ VA VAY V.16 SR SUSN 'V VO] BV DO ] VY V) POV AU IO R o 2 ;/ - \< /f v A B - w238 2
AT & ; NN / \__\/, 7 \ . 711 VA A AN \ L \ ! \ \ \ \ \ \ \ d_ \ \ \ANER \ LY v ] / I NI A R AT I . i% NP TRUZLN YVl Lf% L T:\%{ o O I %F =
< © N 7 e s BV x coocooQ
o ] TN N / \\/ B \ /S /s \\\ VA 1 * \ \ \ ! ] i \ \ \ \ \ \ VN VRV NN | VVIV VIV VN AR VDLV //_ I RV v 1 oo dao Ll ;\Lx k/? gy Q%L;L/\/\i W N n N e = o ££388¥8Kke8g8rs8ss
century-geo.com T > / SN N - AN I~ \ASLHS 1 N N VN W O L L W L7 A W A L W LW A N VAL W W Y VN e N I e g, ) %? A N R e Lo S N S oy E 5 A e e vt R WSS KTH > o I Bt EERENS-SNSISeS
) prd ol / \ Y h / A/ \ o "Gl NS LS S \ UV VIV N RV / /__ Y S et o . VIV OV VAT \\/\/( S>)\Sex}\é</k\\f> w/\> L %Esﬂ;)& YU PO - f?\( YN i/\ S | 3 o Wmm c&d404040404072
: = N O s w N / \ \ _— \/\ v \ __ d \ { YV Oy [ | [ VoV b % | L %}) t\/l\/ \\(/L( & K A 2o oo MUI %
COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN OTHER SERVICES: S = 2 » | 9 / / // Y / LR ~ SN A U U % />\/ ] STV | A i I o SR T >>/\ ? R R IR (25 . el Y g\){ /\/ﬁ ® O o §ox X i
WELL PODT NFUTRON 3 < £ / I S A i L L i \:? RO | Y [ VA S ARPYW 09| U R N | N N S S ] RS S e e B M N N W N S LWV UL 00N PN M~ ; o &g ?é}&f\f&&??sﬁé W\ el . = o E5Q € @O Wi L
. NIA fensimy M = a> o L fl? s?fg {Ljr;\\f%f}\/?slﬁz //( N P F L% \? \x?i/;/\éﬂf/???; EZ?E? v WA J\/Fl\ ? .i// ) e P YAVAY UV . Y Y NIV N NN R, WV, I = m w 9 M - g m AWH nwn M M w w m m m m W W M M
MONICIPALITY e e - T P L - i — il />7 Fég}iéé;%% T T T T E I Rt éz\r? [ I e R e el T le o m < w coS%0000D00000O
PROVINCE BRITISH COLUMBIA o« < ﬁzr\\\/pk f/é\f?\{c e L}.\r \fé 4>Kr A Z — T ] SR I A R S % . Rt et B T ] - ] l\fl\lfliﬂrrjllff{«\cli\\lkl,/fxw L [ S IS NS O S @ L s &
) Band¥ \(/\f 7%\, f/ﬁ« NN P o e ] %i{{) Y f; )\«/l ] B il NSV W A [ A SN R A ] L = ©
S " o L R e R AN VS e et I K - A Aot ll et 5| | __ g
SECTION N/A o 5 © 10 f\(.%; \>€/\§ /)/? f\\\z ((g % ] />/?P </(>> éééi}ﬁgér}fﬁ? AV T o = = LU m -
TOWNSHIP NIA o n W S m 5 .y >\;\&&>/L (?(ET%?&{% i — K&/ l\ié g?&%!@f%{ . N - \\\n\\lfi\}\}f}};:illﬂi??ft\)fli\\\/\f{/ I N e e e e o 2 e S S 1 o 0 o 3 W ﬂm
RANGE NIA r z3a o %5}??;{\/\/;[1 / RN Py T T e © 7 > M & 3 | w | 0 8 n g S 2
APINO. Ni& = 5 § S o fiﬁ(,{ e /kv\ibL ?/Kl\\&L Sg;éf\é{ RSy [BPNS R R e e e e e e o = - T A 7\/\\/ al A \,\,\/ ] > \ / Al “ " m oo W e m m SO REESS33833
UNIQUEWELLID.  N/A m W m F o m = | ?Lﬂ?iﬁ\zﬁl et e I B e B e B e e EAT | < o T o \>/ \ / A < \ (/ /)c\ </<\ ’ >< : / \<>( A \< “ | T m m & 53 w @@ m w w ﬂ n m IRI DD
PERMANENT DATOM G L. ELEVATION K& A L < ELg °ls M -ttt o < — [ ] T A TP / ! \] VAR A \JV | I . = & S E K Z 5553558888836 6
LOG MEASURED FROM:G.L. Sovamen wz.i X < W w H = o \\IJRJJ/(ILE{J{\WII\«JF{\ = w T \ / \\/ > ) /\./ \ < ’ \ o AMn x| AMn m = m ﬂ m ﬂ m m < m WWLWLWwLWwLWwLWwww
. ELEVATION GL N/A O O § Ox r | [p— — o b s / /\ \ \ \ My <L [T m_M = o O r Z 6 ST5 55%%%00,0,0,0,0,0,0.,0,
DRL MEASURED FROM G.L. = ¥ = O =) T A FAVAY A\ \/ \ \ / T | = _ S B L E Qo <+ Z 00 G oicict ool oo e o)
Q £ = o L £ \/ L / L[ [ oo ; U < I < oo
» S §ib “le 3 o W T YA A T A NV IR AVAY VN Y, , A “le|<iel §| |3 =28 SER R EECEECE RS
v T ZFE - o 3 A / TS WA VA U/ 1\ A \5,\(}/ v Y v | I 38E 333243223222343
BIT SIZE .89 L 8 1 4 (= ~f f \ r/...\..g \ N \V4 A \ P | " = =]
| = s Li o & A /N | J , ) \V/ VA y N | | | -
8.49 ~ I : _ ‘ - = w o
”MM MM”._.OZ_ 186.50 W _.___L M _ = m T n \..\/ N Ak \/ N LA ..><>/ /\/\—\//\/\\\/\\(x\/\ /\,\/\.\//\\/<>:> \/( / ‘ / N Y / \//\.\) \ /\\ e S e Eseiue ST DRI DS e Dy R O S Er oSSRy DU IS NS IS M A 3 “ o w w = °
CASING OD 10.16 P m _AM m % % “ m % \ / \ > /\/} M \ / Al \// \ / \ /\/ \ / \ / /\/\ .\,\/\/ \f/\ / A A \ \\.\//I\\/ \n\>)/ /\J.\ /.\ /\!\/\ /\:\/\/\/{\‘/\ /I/.\r\ TR s s e T Y T U L I S U T T U A S e S e e et ot e T e B s 4o N |
e e - 0 € m m | | A \\ / ‘ ’ \ / 7)\. \,>/<> A\ A Jr \/ \ ’ \\( \, \ (./\ / \ ,\< / \ /.\ M ~>/>\,.\< i r/ \ (/ // (/<\ PR AP A Wl P Kt LM ISy bl sl it LN Tl S busbay S A N DUFTTTAMS ST (P Ly b ARt SLCCILEES
CASING TYPE STEEL m 2 2 W m “ ‘\< ’ ‘ / \ ’ ; / \ / 7A\ / \/ f A >\//\_‘/\C\/\//\{ C / \k / \ / \/l/ \l,/.\ < ' ’ 7/ AN \\/\/\/\/\\\/(/\ e\ </\./I.\|\L//\/ N~ A ~ — A »_n...\..:..:.....u‘...u....u.....h...u.n.......:..z.rr ...c.;.........H.”..“........\..,.u..u....._“._...............\.....\....:..H.....,.u.‘....n..........,.n..h.u........”...r..l._.......n....n.n.....;...“..”..“r....n..“. B L Rt A I IR R i
BOREHOLEFLUID  AWATER — £ 0z | ! Il \ | VIN IS VL T ] J TR . AR YT \ A ~ | ] Y NN A . SO B st ol i o o e o T T e LT G o i 5y T e e
o TRmERATIRE T 2 5E g |E s P g NN AV /\ / A ] n , ‘ \/ , \ U] TS - /\/\ \J A VARNIRAY% R ISR ST A A S I T e AN I
MUD RES o S bE iBiz|e E|EI2(2|Q e Y ] v \ e o o e
MOBWEISHT - z 3 m 2.°03 ° m EHE V W Ay Lt g\ , _ | _ M\ Y . i e (/rt\/r(\(,}/\ ........................................
WITNESSED BY N/A LIy O . o _ »\ L f.), \xi SRR S EE et e e e S e e B viT- ]
RECORDED BY RACZHECK | A T R 9 N U0 P AR O OO SOV I o P ] e sy et VN N
REMARKS 1 :3.5" BIT GL TO 370, 3.25" BIT TO TD m _ : ............ I R i Eh / o
REMARKS 2 NIA m | ) .,
ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS ' " o o “ m o _ /—l




7 3 3 sz zawoo0oo0ocrcwooglors e adeclnz s o
Do B3 ccS =S ssao00 T3R8 3zZ22888|3csmAe Q
2 = O Z S m s 5 = O 4 m zle =z @ % 4 | £ o r 0O m
x 3 x 022307 O O O 8 6‘ NI = =z 3| c Cmup o dlz & 2 M o
= x o a@mmsE o Y w o 39 Mo Do zlm T =z Ools T© = ] L]
ne88¢”8R3%883 2 |22 2|3 I L= 18 Z
gg T Fzgmg = N EEE LS 3 3 @
z = c < g | o o ®5 3 —
— % lw} m M E' . (=] (o]
@ 33 &
Z2 = = pt (I-
B Z W N Z zZz Z Z =2 N2 S 0D o 3 AH zZ z Z2 Z z ®wlwm 94 z ®©w ¥ (o]
P SazS55555dgeveggdPfrlSs5s55 22 gz § o
- @ N m [ R s £ olg © P ~
19 3 I Py g T|¢ - (o] -
o o m m = o by =
= o sSlo = =
o —q4 A - = m
m [#] c 9 E
o © z © O
o 3 B m =
% 'u >
Ty ®» O
. @ > O
o g = <=
:_t>| = m m m Z 0
= lw} — - - > rn
5 223
> > r » 1 Z
A 4 3 3
S S 5 o o 9
= z2 Zz =2 0 )>
2 e 33 o 2 o
2 22z QL m
z PP |'-P| O
o
0 O
g P m
o — ' Z
3 z 25§ A 0
5 R Mm 3
m
m
A
<
0
m
(2]
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 8.89
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C1.0 12/13/20086 VERSION = 3.64EE
CALIPERL METERS COMP
50 MWIM 250 -0.25 G/ICC 0.25
GAMMA SPEED-> DEN{CDL)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA RES(SG)
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 4000
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN{CDL)
50 MM 250 -0.25 GfCC 025
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRCN MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE . 8.88
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9238C1.0 12/13/2006 VERSION = 3.64EE
TOOL CALIBRATION P0O0O1 12/13/06 11:09
TOOL 9239C1 ™ VERSION 2018
SERIAL NUMBER 1268
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Dec13,06 10:48:21 GAMMA Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:48:21 GAMMA 283.000 [API-GR ] 286.00 [CPS]
2 Dec13,06 10:49:11 VOLTAGE 31.850 [MV ] 5358.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:49:11 VOLTAGE 572.000 [MV ] 76681.00 [CPS]
3 Dec13,06 10:50:35 CALIPER 25.400 [MM ] 25725.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:50:35 CALIPER 203.200 [MM ] 43375.00 [CPS]
4 Dec13,06 10:51:33 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 5650.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:51:33 DEN(LS) 2.383 [GICC ] 550.00 [CPS]
5 Dec13,06 10:52:15 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 9950.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 15:43:03 DEN(SS) 2.383 [GiICC ] 4575.00 [CPS]
6 Dec13,06 10:53:14 CALIPERL 76.200 [MM ] 109092.90 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:53:14 CALIPERL 254.000 [MM ] 31404519 [CPS]
7 Dec13,06 10:53:55 CURRENT 99.600 [UA ] 10840.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:53:55 CURRENT 291.000 [UA ] 29568.00 [CPS]
8 Dec13,06 10:45:28 F Default [CPS]
9 Dec13,06 10:45:28 X Default [CPS]




PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 5 M/CM
LOCATION: N/A TRUE DEPTH: 184.42 M
HOLE ID: P00l AZIMUTH: 219.2

DATE OF LOG: 12/13/06 DISTANCE: 27.7 M
PROBE: 9057A 1067 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR
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PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 5 M/CM
LOCATION: N/A TRUE DEPTH: 184.26 M
HOLE ID: P00l AZIMUTH: 224.3

DATE OF LOG: 12/13/06 DISTANCE: 27.8 M
PROBE: 9411A 390 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR
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1:100 DIPMETER PO01 12/13/06

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.600
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 12/13/2006

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF : 999699

I o=
3 &
sf2el , R
S O o o]
r= =
5 =
2 4
5 8
o (-—
w9z w o] 0O 0
2 c 58zl 8§ o]
S g7 =2¢ 3 7
9
U
v,
3 =
o
O m
— —
T
A
MATRIX DELTA T : 177
BIT SIZE . 8.89
VERSION = 3.64EE

CALIPER2

METERS

10

N\

20

VA W A

\
||
!
\

\J

/\/V""\/

\
\

\/'\/\,

30

\

v“\ V/

ARV

W AVAER

I I
i St =
FLon ISP YT = PN TN T
-f__\p_l_. = RN EE O Ry

/

/

40

NN

N

=

I\

/\ FEELA SALLEE TE £

M

50

o

JANVA

Vi

N /\/\-’\ /\N/J\

NS

TN

N

70

An) //\».\ /J\\\JPN\’N\/V\A / -

80

N I/A\

JAVAVIRN RNV

90

A\ /\/\J{\/\f\'\/\/\/‘f\n

A

\ MV UMY

\\ PRI, AAY

100

\‘/\_’/J-\ oA,

~7

110

o

S S O L G N N2 7 R B o e g9 504o8 VAW MO i A o Aol sl s NSt G e i il s N s Ml ol il e s el A A Nl i i S e it el el bt el b e s sl At s s

/

VA

120

VAW

Vv

\Vad

V

130

YN AN A

\/

A%V

\

/N

140

VARUA

P o o e e o e e e [ N e e | JIpU (PRI SN AP [ A S o odlamomelbsosonbannodberonedio o
B T T T e L R T T e T T P T et L EE LT R PP P PP e St St I PO S e Ay LT RER R R R,
~ I T

A
]

S VN faN A

e AV

150

[N

/

[

W/

160

Vv

W

A VR

VAN

\

W/
V

R

A4\

170

i

v \'\«f\/\}

I\
SN/

7

VAW

#

N

\[JVY

180

Vin A\

N

CALIPER2

METERS

I >
ARk -
[ =Nk )
P (|
= = S
b d
Lo N
DT LA
NN Y
L] L N D%
NEaEs N
I I A & <
HERRAN <
bl
H I IR
NN . B
HEEFERRIEN .
I AAA R D
N o (R G K \
HAANLANER B
= =ik h
HEREREAN
NN 1 )|
HEE R NI
= 1
HEAPA NS \
el e 1K LD
HEE RSN, A
HEEEEERE: D
EESENESY; /
HEEEEENR L
HElEiRay (
NI iNN \
L LCC e LEL /
] e ] e )
YA raranns )
HEN NN )
I S 0 A NP
R A i
SEEERE e
His Rl ||
SERENENE |
EESEIENN
EERERENE
RESESESINE
HEEENEER
T e )
SENENERE 3
HERERRRRNAG r
HEREEEEN, B
EERERRRG S
HEEREREE Pa
HEREEE <
HEYRNEAY N
BRI
HESES NS (
=S s =R B
HASENE <
T o= Y
HEEREEEY
HEEEEER N
HEREEERE! )
EERERID <
EERERD
HREBEIE )
RERERERE
EenEEEnl I
HEEEE %
[ = = {
EERE N
L2l 2l AL {
e /
I e e A
| = )
HERENENl N
AR »
REIEIEE !
s L I
S ESESES T
| Ll %
& : ))
{555 i )
| = |1 \
(};j;" \\
AN AN )
HEEREN B
HERREERY, N
T |
HEEERENK (
L e
NI ERERE N
BT |
L[| L
LS L
e R unil i
T -
I 0 S AR B
B N AN AR
BEEREEER A
SERRas C
HEEEEREE; N
B iscat o e
JHENEREREN >
I == = = N
) = / )|
5 2? J D~
| = <
I e -
LA A \
O e e D5 (
Yl 22l /
T )
NI <C
| $ 13 | /
SER18 8 i
. g 5=
aREN <
1 a§
HERFEERI i
SiEtaisan i
RS {
HESEYENEY \
Sl ElL =l s P
HEEEEEEN, &
mERERENk /
S BN RN ARl REA
T
HEEENERIE N
St
A AT /
ERABRAR Il RAP
T <
HENENES ~
HFErErEw )]
HEYENEN N P
2]z ol
B o D
HENEEN
f???@ \>
| = |14, A%
REEEE= A
Pl e [ ILr /
CIEEE Y
| — | L
NP <
| e lels g \
/ = ‘ (
| ara b P
Nl ks
B = s ARl P4
/ = 4| |1
( v N /
% - k
I )
| = I {
{ )
o Y ;
EEEE S
| 0 2l
N i i A D2
- B
ERES ERR =
mE= i iar ~
/ E\',/ N
B o A e

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

MAGNETIC DECL :  21.600
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 12/13/2006

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999

1:100 DIPMETER PO01 12/13/06

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE

VERSION = 3.64EE

: 8.89

TOOL CALIBRATION P001 12/13/06 12:12
TOOL 9411A TM VERSION 1

SERIAL NUMBER 390
DATE TIME

Jul27,05 10:45:12
Jul27,05 10:45:12
Aug02,05 09:21:29
Aug02,05 09:21:29
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Aug02,05
Dec13,06
Dec13,06

10:37:25
10:37:25
09:27:32
09:27:32
09:24:02
09:24:02
09:26:09
09:26:09
13:53:50
13:53:50

SENSOR

GAMMA  Default
GAMMA  Default
VOLTAG 104.800
VOLTAG 350.700
CUR1
CUR1
CUR2
CUR2
CURS3
CURS3
CUR4
CUR4
CALIPER1
CALIPER' 25.400

STANDARD

4.213
0.000
4177
0.000
4.250
0.000
4.270
0.000
7.620

[CPS]
[CPS]
[MV
[MV
[UA
[UA
[UA
[UA
[UA
[UA
[UA
[UA
[INCH
[INCH

[

RESPONSE
Default [CPS]
Default [CPS]
720.00 [CPS]

2360.00 [CPS]
7855.00 [CPS]
80.00 [CPS]
7910.00 [CPS]
105.00 [CPS]
7900.00 [CPS]
140.00 [CPS]
7860.00 [CPS]
180.00 [CPS]
10038.66 [CPS]
3548.14 [CPS]
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1:100 DIPMETER  PO0O01 12/13/06

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.600
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 12/13/2006

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF : 999699

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE . 8.89
VERSION = 3.64EE
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL :  21.600

1:100 DIPMETER  P001 12/13/06

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = dipc1-100a.0  12/13/2008

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE . 8.89
VERSION = 3.64EE

TOOL CALIBRATION P001 12M1

3/06 12:12

TOOL 9411A TM VERSION 1

SERIAL NUMBER 390
DATE TIME

Jul27,05  10:45:12
Jul27,06  10:45:12
Aug02,05 09:21:29
Aug02,05 09:21:29
Aug02,05 10:37:25
Aug02,05 10:37:25
Aug02,05 09:27:32
Aug02,05 09:27:32
Aug02,05 09:24:02
Aug02,05 09:24:02
Aug02,05 09:26:09
Aug02,05 09:26:09
Dec13,06 13:53:50
Dec13,06 13:53:50

SENSOR STANDARD

GAMMA Default [CPS]
GAMMA Default [CPS]

VOLTAG 104.800 MV ]
VOLTAG 350.700 MV ]
CUR1 4.213 [UA ]
CUR1 0.000 [UA ]
CUR2 4177 [UA ]
CUR2 0.000 [UA ]
CUR3 4.250 [UA ]
CUR3 0.000 [UA ]
CUR4 4.270 [UA ]
CUR4 0.000 [UA ]
CALIPER1 7.620 [INCH ]

CALIPER' 25.400 [INCH ]

RESPONSE

Default [CPS]
Default [CPS]
720.00 [CPS]
2360.00 [CPS]
7855.00 [CPS]
80.00 [CPS]
7910.00 [CPS]
105.00 [CPS]
7900.00 [CPS]
140.00 [CPS]
7860.00 [CPS]
180.00 [CPS]
10038.66 [CPS]
3548.14 [CPS]
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OTHER SERVICES:

DEG

STICK
DEG
STICK

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

MATRIX DELTAT: 177
BIT SIZE

BIT SIZE
VERSION = 3.64EE

VERSION = 3.64EE
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12/13/06

12/13/06

UNIQUE WELL ID.

PROSPECT
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CUR4

Ao e M

CUR4

= =]
== ML

CUR3
CUR3

: 99999

: 99909

PERMANENT DATUM

G.L.

LOG MEASURED FROM :G.L.
DRL MEASURED FROM :G.L.

ELEVATION KB :N/A
ELEVATION DF :N/A
ELEVATION GL N/A
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DEPTH DRILLER

LOG BOTTOM

CASING BOTTOM
CASING TYPE
BOREHOLE FLUID
RM TEMPERATURE

MUD WEIGHT
WITNESSED BY
RECORDED BY

12/13/06
:188.98
5.89
8.40
:1186.00
11016
7.62
STEEL
WATER
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
‘RACZ-HECK

3.5"BIT GLTO 370, 3.25"BITTO TD

N/A

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
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SENSOR

METERS
METERS
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40
50
70
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90
100
110
130
140
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170
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25
500
250
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500
25
25
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1:100 DIPMETER STICK PLOT P0O01
1:100 DIPMETER STICK PLOT P001

TM VERSION 1

TIME

<-——-—"

CM
CM
API-GR
API-GR

CM

CM
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL :
CALIPER2
CALIPER1
GAMMA
GAMMA
API-GR
GAMMA
API-GR
GAMMA
CALIPER2
MAGNETIC DECL :

CALIPER1

DATE

TOOL CALIBRATION P001 12/13/06 12:12

TOOL 9411A
SERIAL NUMBER 390
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTCONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.600 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE : 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = dipc1-100a.0 12/13/2006 VERSION = 3.64EF
TOOL CALIBRATION P002 12/18/06 15:25
TOOL 9411A TM VERSIONA1
SERIAL NUMBER 390
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jul27,05 10:45:12 GAMMA  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Jul27,05 10:45:12 GAMMA  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
2 Aug02,05 09:21:29 VOLTAG 104.800 MV ] 720.00 [CPS]
Aug02,05 09:21:29 VOLTAG 350.700 MV ] 2360.00 [CPS]
3 Aug02,05 10:37:25 CUR1 4.213 [UA ] 7855.00 [CPS]
Aug02,05 10:37:25 CUR1 0.000 [UA ] 80.00 [CPS]
4 Aug02,05 09:27:32 CUR2 4177 [VA ] 7910.00 [CPS]
Aug02,05 09:27:32 CUR2 0.000 [UA ] 105.00 [CPS]
5 Aug02,05 09:24:02 CUR3 4.250 [UA ] 7900.00 [CPS]
Aug02,05 09:24:02 CUR3 0.000 [UA ] 140.00 [CPS]
6 Aug02,05 09:26:09 CUR4 4,270 [VA ] 7860.00 [CPS]
Aug02,05 09:26:09 CUR4 0.000 [VA ] 180.00 [CPS]
7 Dec18,06 22:36:43 CALIPER1 7.620 [INCH ] 10039.00 [CPS]
Dec18,06 22:36:43 CALIPER' 25.400 [INCH ] 3548.00 [CPS]
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE : 101.60
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C1.0 12/13/20086 VERSION = 3.64EE
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 4000
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
50 MM 250 -0.25 GCC 025
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE : 101.60
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239C1.0 12/13/20086 VERSION = 3.64EE
TOOL CALIBRATION P002 12/18/06 14:35
TOOL 9239C1 ™ VERSION 2018
SERIAL NUMBER 1268
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Dec13,06 10:48:21 GAMMA Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:48:21 GAMMA 283.000 [API-GR ] 286.00 [CPS]
2 Dec13,06 10:49:11 VOLTAGE 31.850 MY ] 5358.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:49:11 VOLTAGE 572.000 MV ] 76681.00 [CPS]
3 Dec13,06 10:50:35 CALIPER 25.400 [MM ] 25725.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:50:35 CALIPER 203.200 [MM ] 43375.00 [CPS]
4 Dec18,06 20:52:31 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GiICC ] 6150.00 [CPS]
Dec18,06 20:52:31 DEN(LS) 2.383 [GICC ] 500.00 [CPS]
5 Dec18,06 20:52:31 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 10300.00 [CPS]
Dec18,06 20:57:29 DEN(SS) 2.383 [GICC ] 3500.00 [CPS]
6 Dec13,06 10:53:14 CALIPERL 76.200 [MM ] 109082.90 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:53:14 CALIPERL 254.000 [MM ] 31404519 [CPS]
7 Dec13,06 10:53:55 CURRENT 99.600 [UA ] 10840.00 [CPS]
Dec13,06 10:53:55 CURRENT 291.000 [UA ] 29568.00 [CPS]
8 Dec13,06 10:45:28 F Default [CPS]
9 Dec13,06 10:45:28 X Default [CPS]
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COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: N/A TRUE DEPTH: 145.20 M
HOLE ID: P002 AZIMUTH: 235.2
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : GL BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9230Css.0  12/14/2006 VERSION = 3.64EK
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0 API-GR 250
GAMMA
250 API-GR 500 0 OHM-M 2900
---------------------------------- SPEED> | —————— ]
GAMMA RES(SG)
4 CM 24 1 G/CC 3
CALIPERL METERS DEN(SS)
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF :GL BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9239Css.0 12/14/2006 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION P003 01/10/07 17:13
TOOL 9239CH TM VERSION 2017
SERIAL NUMBER 1268
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jan13,07 09:49:35 GAMMA 120.000 [API-GR ] 104.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 09:49:35 VOLTAGE 295.000 [MV ] 275.00 [CPS]
2 Oct29,06 14:51:37 VOLTAGE 572.000 [MV ] 76681.00 [CPS]
Oct29,06 14:53:08 CALIPER 2.540 [CM ] 25725.00 [CPS]
3 Oct29,06 14:53:08 CALIPER 20.320 [CM ] 433775.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 08:59:01 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 7954.00 [CPS]
4 Jan13,07 09:01:22 DEN(LS) 2.383 [GICC ] 1956.20 [CPS]
Jan13,07 09:21:19 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 55714.50 [CPS]
5 Jan13,07 09:32:46 DEN(SS) 2.383 [GiICC ] 17737.30 [CPS]
Jan08,07 12:54:09 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GiICC ] 57286.30 [CPS]
6 Jan13,07 09:57:07 CALIPERL 7.620 [CM ] 145789.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 09:57:07 CURRENT 25.400 [UA ] 989989.00 [CPS]
7 Oct29,06 14:54:27 CURRENT 291.000 [UA ] 29568.00 [CPS]
Oct29,06 14:54:32 F Default [CPS]
8 Oct29,06 14:49:46 X Default [CPS]




PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: PROSPECT TRUE DEPTH: 122.29 M
HOLE ID: P003 AZIMUTH: 46.1

DATE OF LOG: 01/10/07 DISTANCE: 79.0 M
PROBE: 9057A 1074 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 10 M INCR
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PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: N/A TRUE DEPTH: 78.87 M
HOLE ID: P003 AZIMUTH: 50.4
DATE OF LOG: 12/18/06 DISTANCE: 44.1 M
PROBE: 9057A 1067 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 10 M INCR
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PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN
LOCATION: PROSPECT

HOLE ID: P003

DATE OF LOG: 01/10/07

PROBE: 9411A

o

380 MAG DECL: 21.6

80.0M
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N\

SCALE: 10 M/CM

TRUE DEPTH: 121.51 M
AZIMUTH: 41.7
DISTANCE: 77.1 M

+ = 10 M INCR
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GEOPHYSICAL CORP.
4

century-geo.com

DIPMETER

P0O03

Y

ROSE
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y 44
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ROSE

: 10.16

: 10.16

90|10 PERCENT100

90|10 PERCENT100

/i
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/CI

/1|

DEG

/ii

DEG

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE
VERSION = 3.64EK

TADPOLE

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE
VERSICON = 3.64EK

TADPOLE

COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN
OTHER SERVICES:
WELL :PO03 NEUTRON
FIELD PROSPECT densiTy
COUNTY CANADA
STATE BRITISH COLUMBIA
LOCATION TUMBLER RIDGE
SECTION N/A
TOWNSHIP N/A
RANGE N/A
APINO.
UNIQUE WELL ID. NIA

CUR4

QE

[

]

CUR4

CUR3

.

CURS3

: 99999

PERMANENT DATUM GL
LOG MEASURED FROM :GL
DRL MEASURED FROM :GL

ELEVATION KB :N/A
ELEVATION DF :N/A
ELEVATION GL N/A

CUR2

S| S PR R R VN

1 99909
STANDARD

CUR2

|
[

DATE 01/10/07

DEPTH DRILLER 1150.88
BIT SIZE 110.16
LOG TOP 3.78
LOG BOTTOM 1144.50
CASING OD 10.16
CASING BOTTOM :3.048
CASING TYPE STEEL
BOREHOLE FLUID WATER

RM TEMPERATURE N/A

MUD RES N/A

MUD WEIGHT N/A

WITNESSED BY N/A

RECORDED BY R.RACZ

REMARKS 1 4" (1016 CM) BIT TO TD
REMARKS 2 60 DEGREE ANGLE HOLE

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
-1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 51 UA 4|0

LOG PARAMETERS
ELECT. CUTOFF

CUR1

CL

T

f%

-1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 51 UA 4)0
NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF

LOG PARAMETERS

CUR1

dipc1-100a.0 0111472007

METERS
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dipc1-100a.0 01/14/2007
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TM VERSION 1

CcM
CM

TIME

GAMMA
API-GR
GAMMA
API-GR

\ M NS

API-GR
GAMMA
API-GR
GAMMA
CM
CM

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

CALIPER1

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6
CALIPER2

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

CALIPER1
CALIPER2

TOOL CALIBRATION P003 01/10/07 17:58

TOOL 9411A
SERIAL NUMBER 380

DATE

Y

250

250

OO OFXFTOFXEFrOoOoOEOoOMN
2939393939399 ®
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IR TILTLINTOgD
o D1D9D2D9D87.5
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2135

Default
2.135

Default
2.135

Default
Default
2.135
7.620
17.780

GAMMA  Default
GAMMA 410.000
VOLTAGE Default
VOLTAG 341.000
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CALIPER’
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE : 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = S057A.0 12/14/2006 VERSION = 3.64EF
SANG METERS
0 DEG 50
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0 API-GR 250 150 API-N 1750
GAMMA NEUTRON
250 API-GR 500 0 OHM-M 2600
GAMMA RES(16N)
0 DEG 50
SANG METERS
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 99999 BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 9057A.0 12/14/2006 VERSION = 3.64EF
TOOL CALIBRATION PO003 12/18/06 18:16
TOOL 9057A TM VERSION 2
SERIAL NUMBER 1067
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 May22,06 08:03:18 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ] 1.00 [CPS]
May22,06 08:03:18 GAMMA 325.000 [API-GR ] 325.00 [CPS]
2 Oct24,05 14:50:54 NEUTRON Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Oct24,05 14:50:54 NEUTRON 152.000 [API-N ] 167.00 [CPS]
3 Dec01,05 14:21:19 SP Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec01,05 14:21:19 SP Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
4 Dec01,05  14:54:52 RES(16N)  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec01,05  14:54:52 RES(16N)  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
5 Dec01,05  14:55:00 RES(64N)  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec01,05  14:55:00 RES(G4N)  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
5] Dec01,05 14:55:07 TEMP Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec01,05 14:55:07 TEMP Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
7 Dec01,05 14:55:17 RES Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec01,05 14:55:17 RES Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
8 Apr11,02 17:42:07 POR(NEU) 100.000 [PERCENT] 178.00 [CPS]
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MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE
VERSION = 3.64EK
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VERSICON = 3.64EK
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CUR2
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STANDARD

CUR2

COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN
OTHER SERVICES:
WELL :PO03 NEUTRON
FIELD PROSPECT densiTy
COUNTY CANADA
STATE BRITISH COLUMBIA
LOCATION TUMBLER RIDGE
SECTION N/A
TOWNSHIP N/A
RANGE N/A
APINO.
UNIQUE WELL ID. NIA
PERMANENT DATUM GL ELEVATION KB :N/A
LOG MEASURED FROM :GL ELEVATION DF :N/A
DRL MEASURED FROM :GL ELEVATION GL N/A
DATE 01/10/07
DEPTH DRILLER 1150.88
BIT SIZE 110.16
LOG TOP 3.78
LOG BOTTOM 1144.50
CASING OD 10.16
CASING BOTTOM :3.048
CASING TYPE STEEL
BOREHOLE FLUID WATER

RM TEMPERATURE N/A

MUD RES N/A

MUD WEIGHT N/A

WITNESSED BY N/A

RECORDED BY R.RACZ

REMARKS 1 4" (1016 CM) BIT TO TD
REMARKS 2 60 DEGREE ANGLE HOLE

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CL

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
-1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 5|1 UA 4|45

LOG PARAMETERS
ELECT. CUTOFF

CUR1
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ELECT. CUTOFF

CUR1
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dipc1-100STICKPLOTa.0  01/14/2007
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1:100 DIPMETER STICKPLOT P003 01/10/07

M

1:100 DIPMETER STICKPLOT P003 01/10/07

TM VERSION 1

TIME

CM
cm
API-GR
API-GR

API-GR
API-GR
CcM
CcM

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6
CALIPER1

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
CALIPER2

GAMMA
GAMMA

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6

GAMMA
GAMMA
CALPERT
CALIPER2

TOOL CALIBRATION P003 01/10/07 17:58
DATE

TOOL 9411A
SERIAL NUMBER 380
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0 API-GR 250 1 G/CC 3
GAMMA DEN(LS)
250 API-GR 500 0 OHM-M 7000
---------------------------------- SPEED> —————————— ]
GAMMA RES(SG)
4 CM 24
CALIPERL METERS
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 26.1 ELECT. CUTOFF : GL BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8238CIs.0 01/16/2007 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION P004 01/11/07 13:34
TOOL 9239C1 ™™ VERSION 2017
SERIAL NUMBER 1268
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jan13,07 12:37:15 GAMMA 120.000 [API-GR ] 89.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 12:37:15 VOLTAGE 295.000 MV ] 245.00 [CPS]
2 Oct29,08 14:51:37 VOLTAGE 572.000 MV ] 76681.00 [CPS]
Oct29,06 14:53:.08 CALIPER 2.540 [CM ] 25725.00 [CPS]
3 Oct29,06 14:53:.08 CALIPER 20.320 [CM ] 433775.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 10:56:53 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GiICC ] 27954.00 [CPS]
4 Jan13,07 12:03:02 DEN(LS) 2.383 [GiICC ] 2456.20 [CPS]
Jan13,07 10:48:15 DEN(LS) 1.000 [G/ICC ] 53714.50 [CPS]
5 Jan13,07 11:14:486 DEN(SS) 2.383 [GICC ] 21537.30 [CPS]
Jan08,07 12:54:.09 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 57286.30 [CPS]
6 Jan13,07 12:11:47 CALIPERL 7.620 [CM ] 145789.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 12:11:47 CURRENT 25.400 [UA ] 959389.00 [CPS]
7 Oct29,06 14:54:27 CURRENT 291.000 [UA ] 29568.00 [CPS]
Oct29,06 14:54:32 F Default [CPS]
8 Oct29,06 14:49:46 X Default [CPS]




PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 2 M/CM
LOCATION: PROSPECT TRUE DEPTH: 163.83 M
HOLE ID: P004 AZIMUTH: 240.5

DATE OF LOG: 01/11/07 DISTANCE: 12.8 M
PROBE: 9411A 380 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR

© = BOTTOM OF HOLE

16.0M

- 12.0M

8.0M

4.0
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LOG PARAMETERS
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1:100 DIPMETER P004 01/11/07

LOG PARAMETERS

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF :GL BIT SIZE : 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 01/14/2007 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION P004 01/11/07 15:17
TOOL 9411A TM VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 380
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jan14,07 23:11:21 GAMMA  Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Jan14,07 23:11:21 GAMMA 410.000 [API-GR ] 380.00 [CPS]
2 Dec06,06 06:51:33 VOLTAGE Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 06:51:33 VOLTAG 341.000 Mv ] 1715.00 [CPS]
3 Dec06,06 08:06:02 CUR1 Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:02 CUR1 2135 [UVA ] 19950.00 [CPS]
4 Dec06,06 08:06:06 CUR2 Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:06 CUR2 2135 [UA ] 12850.00 [CPS]
5 Dec06,06 08:06:10 CUR3 Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:10 CUR3 2135 [UVA ] 192856.00 [CPS]
6 Dec06,06 08:06:14 CUR4 Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:14 CUR4 2135 [UA ] 18400.00 [CPS]
7 Jan14,07 21:38:11 CALIPER1 7.620 [INCH ] 7566.08 [CPS]
Jan14,07 21:38:11 CALIPER' 17.780 [INCH ] 15561.82 [CPS]




g DIPMETER STICK PLOT

GEOPHYSICAL CORP.
4

century-geo.com

P004

Y

ROSE
DEG
CORR

CORR
DEG
ROSE

: 10.16

: 10.16

225|10 PERCENT 100

22510 PERCENT 100

STICK
DEG

DEG
STICK

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE
VERSION = 3.64EK

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE
VERSION = 3.64EK

CUR4

CUR4

CUR3

CUR3

- GL

CUR2

:GL
STANDARD

CUR2

COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN
OTHER SERVICES:
WELL :PO04 NEUTRON
FIELD PROSPECT densiTy
COUNTY TUMBLER RIDGE
STATE BRITISH COLUMBIA
LOCATION TUMBLER RIDGE
SECTION N/A
TOWNSHIP N/A
RANGE N/A
APINO. N/A
UNIQUE WELL ID. NIA
PERMANENT DATUM GL ELEVATION KB :N/A
LOG MEASURED FROM :GL ELEVATION DF :N/A
DRL MEASURED FROM :GL ELEVATION GL N/A
DATE 01/11/07
DEPTH DRILLER 1167 .64
BIT SIZE 110.16
LOG TOP 3.15
LOG BOTTOM :1164.00
CASING OD 10.16
CASING BOTTOM :3.048
CASING TYPE STEEL
BOREHOLE FLUID WATER
RM TEMPERATURE N/A
MUD RES N/A
MUD WEIGHT N/A
WITNESSED BY N/A
RECORDED BY R.RACZ

REMARKS 1
REMARKS 2

4" (1016 CM) BIT TO TD
VERTICAL WELL

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
-1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 5|1 UA 4|45

LOG PARAMETERS
ELECT. CUTOFF

CUR1

-1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 51 UA 4|45
NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE

LOG PARAMETERS
ELECT. CUTOFF

CUR1

dipc1-100STICKPLOTa.0  01/14/2007

METERS

dipc1-100STICKPLOTa.0  01/14/2007
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METERS
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TM VERSION 1
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CM
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PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

CALIPER1

MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6
CALIPER2

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
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R i

)

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.8
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CPS]

2135

Default
2135

Default
2.135

Default
Default
2.135
7.620
17.780

GAMMA  Default
GAMMA 410.000
VOLTAGE Default
VOLTAG 341.000
CUR1

CALIPER1
CALIPER’

CUR1
CUR2
CUR2
CURS3
CURS3
CUR4
CUR4

23:11:21
23:11:21
06 06:51:33
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PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 2 M/CM
LOCATION: PROSPECT TRUE DEPTH: 164.97 M
HOLE ID: P004 AZIMUTH: 241.2

DATE OF LOG: 01/11/07 DISTANCE: 12.3 M
PROBE: 9057A 1074 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR
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GEOPHYSICAL CORP.
4

century-geo.com

GAMMA - NEUTRON

P004

1750

1750

Y

AL A

177
: 10.16

RESPONSE

177
: 10.16

AAVERAVERAY:

MATRIX DELTA T :
VERSION = 3.64EK

BIT SIZE

S—
—

MATRIX DELTA T :
VERSICON = 3.64EK

BIT SIZE

V

API-N

COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN

OTHER SERVICES:
WELL :PO04

Hmzm_._.<

FIELD PROSPECT IPMETE
COUNTY TUMBLER RIDGE

NONE
STATE BRITISH COLUMBIA
LOCATION TUMBLER RIDGE
SECTION N/A
TOWNSHIP N/A
RANGE N/A
APINO. N/A
UNIQUE WELL ID. NIA

API-N

NEUTRON

NEUTRON

— |
>

:G.L

:G.L

PERMANENT DATUM

GL

LOG MEASURED FROM :GL
DRL MEASURED FROM :GL

ELEVATION KB :N/A
ELEVATION DF :N/A
ELEVATION GL N/A

STANDARD

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
BIT SIZE

LOG TOP

LOG BOTTOM
CASING OD
CASING BOTTOM
CASING TYPE
BOREHOLE FLUID
RM TEMPERATURE
MUD RES

MUD WEIGHT
WITNESSED BY
RECORDED BY
REMARKS 1
REMARKS 2

01/11/07
1167 .64
110.16
0.21
1165.79
10.16
:3.048
STEEL
WATER
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
R.RACZ

4" (10.16 CM) BIT SIZETO TD

VERTICAL WELL

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE

LOG PARAMETERS
ELECT. CUTOFF

150

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF

150

9057A.0 01/14/2007

METERS

20
50

80
90
100
110
120

METERS
9057A.0 01/14/2007
SENSOR

130
140
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SIS

1074

TM VERSION 2

TIME

50
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API-GR

GAMMA

API-GR
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50

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6

DEG

DEG
DATE

SANG
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MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 0 BIT SIZE - 10.16
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0 API-GR 250 0 OHM-M 3600
GAMMA RES(SG)
250 API-GR 500 1 G/CC 3
---------------------------------- SPEED->
GAMMA DEN({CDL)
4 CM 24 025 G/CC 025
CALIPERL METERS COMP
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 0 BIT SIZE . 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE = 8239C1.0 01/14/2007 VERSION = 3.64EK
TOOL CALIBRATION P005 01/13/07 17:52
TOOL 9239C1 ™ VERSION 2017
SERIAL NUMBER 1268
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
1 Jan13,07 17:41:45 GAMMA Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:41:45 GAMMA 283.000 [API-GR ] 286.00 [CPS]
2 Jan13,07 17:38:27 VOLTAGE 31.850 MV ] 5358.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:38:27 VOLTAGE 572.000 MV ] 76681.00 [CPS]
3 Jan13,07 17:38:33 CALIPER 7.620 [CM ] 90569.90 [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:38:33 CALIPER 17.780 [CM ] 196580.91 [CPS]
4 Jan13,07 17:39:09 DEN(LS) 2.383 [GiICC ] 4346.20 [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:39:09 DEN(LS) 1.000 [GICC ] 33914.50 [CPS]
5 Jan13,07 17:39:17 DEN(SS) 2.383 [GICC ] 30037.30 [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:39:17 DEN(SS) 1.000 [GICC ] 57286.30 [CPS]
6 Jan14,07 08:22:33 CALIPERL 7.620 [CM ] 109069.91 [CPS]
Jan14,07 08:22:33 CALIPERL 17.780 [CM ] 211580.91 [CPS]
7 Jan13,07 17:39:42 CURRENT  291.000 [UA ] 29568.00 [CPS]
Jan13,07 17:39:42 CURRENT Default [CPS] Default [CPS]
8 Oct29,06 14:49:48 X Default [CPS]




PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: PROSPECT TRUE DEPTH: 162.95 M
HOLE ID: P005 AZIMUTH: 37.4

DATE OF LOG: 01/13/07 DISTANCE: 47.3 M
PROBE: 9411A 380 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR

© = BOTTOM OF HOLE
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LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTAT: 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF : 0 BIT SIZE - 10.16
PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 01/14/2007 VERSION = 3.64EK

CALIPER2 METERS
s em 24
CALIPER1
s cm 24
GAMMA ROSE
5o APGR 500 DEG
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0 API-GR 250 -1 UA 4|0 UA 5|0 UA 51 UA 4|0 DEG 90|00 PERCENT100
GAMMA CUR1 CUR2 CUR3 CUR4 TADPOLE CORR
250 API-GR 500 DEG
GAMMA ROSE
4 CM 24
CALIPER1
4 CM 24
CALIPER2 METERS
‘ 1100 DIPMETER P005 01/13/07 A
LOG PARAMETERS
MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65 NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE MATRIX DELTA T : 177
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6 ELECT. CUTOFF 0 BIT SIZE : 10.16
PRESENTATICN NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100a.0 01/14/2007 VERSION = 3.64EK

~ [+}] L] £ (2] N -

TOOL CALIBRATION P00S 01/13/07 19:13
TOOL 9411A TM VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 380

DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD

Jan14,07 13:06:15 GAMMA 0.000 [API-GR ]
Jan14,07 13:06:15 GAMMA 410.000 [API-GR ]
Jan14,07 13:22:43 VOLTAG 104.000 Mv ]
Jan14,07 13:22:43 VOLTAG 341.000 Mv ]
Dec06,06 08:06:02 CUR1 Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:02 CUR1 2135 [UVA ]
Dec06,06 08:06:06 CUR2 Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:06 CUR2 2135 [UA ]
Dec06,06 08:06:10 CUR3 Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:10 CUR3 2135 [UVA ]
Dec06,06 08:06:14 CUR4 Default [CPS]
Dec06,06 08:06:14 CUR4 2135 [UA ]
Jan14,07 21:12:32 CALIPER1 7.620 [INCH 1]
Jan14,07 21:12:32 CALIPER' 17.780 [INCH ]

RESPONSE
10.00 [CPS]
445.00 [CPS]
720.00 [CPS]
1715.00 [CPS]
Default [CPS]
19950.00 [CPS]
Default [CPS]
12850.00 [CPS]
Default [CPS]
19285.00 [CPS]
Default [CPS]
18400.00 [CPS]
7566.08 [CPS]
15561.82 [CPS]



PLAN VIEW
COMPU-LOG DEVIATION

CLIENT: ANGLO AMERICAN SCALE: 10 M/CM
LOCATION: PROSPECT TRUE DEPTH: 164.52 M
HOLE ID: P005 AZIMUTH: 38.4

DATE OF LOG: 01/13/07 DISTANCE: 48.9 M
PROBE: 9057A 1074 MAG DECL: 21.6 + = 20 M INCR

© = BOTTOM OF HOLE
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GEOPHYSICAL CORP.
4

century-geo.com

GAMMA - NEUTRON

P005

1750

Y

1750

ANV A
\/

177

: 10.16

RESPONSE

177
- 10.16

—
T

MATRIX DELTA T :
VERSION = 3.64EK

BIT SIZE

MATRIX DELTAT:
VERSION = 3.64EK

BIT SIZE

—
—_
—

COMPANY ANGLO AMERICAN
OTHER SERVICES:
WELL :PO0S ENSITY
FIELD PROSPECT H__u_.sm._.m
COUNTY TUMBLER RIDGE
STATE BRITISH COLUMBIA
LOCATION TUMBLER RIDGE
SECTION N/A
TOWNSHIP N/A
RANGE N/A
APINO. N/A
UNIQUE WELL ID. NIA

NEUTRON
API-N

API-N

——l ]

NEUTRON

A

-0

Y%

PERMANENT DATUM GL
LOG MEASURED FROM :GL
DRL MEASURED FROM :GL

ELEVATION KB :N/A
ELEVATION DF :N/A
ELEVATION GL N/A

/N

-0

P0O05 01/13/07

STANDARD

DATE 01/13/07
DEPTH DRILLER 175.26
BIT SIZE 110.16
LOG TOP -0.57
LOG BOTTOM 174.46
CASING OD 11113
CASING BOTTOM :3.048
CASING TYPE STEEL
BOREHOLE FLUID WATER

RM TEMPERATURE N/A

MUD RES N/A

MUD WEIGHT N/A

WITNESSED BY N/A

RECORDED BY R.RACZ

REMARKS 1 4" TO 137.16-3.5"TO TD
REMARKS 2 GAMMA FROM DENSITY TOOL

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE
ELECT. CUTOFF

150

LOG PARAMETERS

150

NEUTRON MATRIX : SANDSTONE

ELECT. CUTOFF

9057A.0 01/14/2007

METERS

10

20
30
50
60
70
80

100

110

140

9057A.0 01/14/2007
SENSCR

150
160
170

1:100 NEUTRON PO005 01/13/07

500
250

1:100 NEUTRON

250
500

AV

TM VERSION 2017
1268

TIME

50
GAMMA
API-GR
GAMMA
API-GR

API-GR

GAMMA

API-GR

GAMMA
50

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL : 21.6

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.65
MAGNETIC DECL . 21.6

SANG
DEG

DEG
DATE

TOOL CALIBRATION P00S 01/13/07 17:52

TOOL 9239C1
SERIAL NUMBER

SANG
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1:100 DIPMETER STICKPLOT  PQ005

MATRIX DENSITY :
MAGNETIC DECL :

2.65
21.6

LOG PARAMETERS

NEUTRON MATR
ELECT. CUTOFF

IX: SANDSTONE
-0

PRESENTATION NAME/DATE =  dipc1-100STICKPLOTa.0  01/14/2007

01/13/07

MATRIX DELTAT: 177

BIT SIZE

VERSION = 3.64EK

: 10.16
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TOOL CALIBRATION P00S 01/13/07 19:13
TOOL 9411A TM VERSION 1
SERIAL NUMBER 380

DATE

Ja

Jan14,07
Jan14,07
Jan14,07
Dec06,06
Dec06,06
Dec08,06
Dec

Dec06,06
Dec06,06
Dec06,06
Dec086,06
Jan14,07
Jan14,07

TIME

13:06:15
13:06:15
13:22:43
13:22:43
08:06:02
08:06:02
08:06:06
08:06:06
08:06:10
08:06:10
08:06:14
08:06:14
21:12:32
21:12:32

n14,07

06,06

SENSOR

GAMMA 0.000
GAMMA 410.000
VOLTAG 104.000
VOLTAG 341.000

CUR1 Default
CUR1 2135
CUR2 Default
CUR2 2135
CUR3 Default
CUR3 2135
CUR4 Default
CUR4 2135

CALIPER1 7.620
CALIPER' 17.780

STANDARD

[API-GR ]
[API-GR ]
MV ]
MV ]
[CPS]

[VA ]
[CPS]

[UA ]
[CPS]

[VA ]
[CPS]

[VA ]
[INCH ]
[INCH ]

10.00
445.00
720.00

1715.00
Defau
19950.00
Defau
12850.00
Defau
19285.00
Defau
18400.00
7566.08
15561.82

RESPONSE

[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]

It

It

It

It
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